Section 5 of the Agreement entitled “RATES; PAYMENT:”, subsection C. entitled 

“Payment.” is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

“C. Payment.  Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the City’s 
maximum payment obligation under the Agreement will not exceed FIFTY-THREE MILLION 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($53,000,000.00) (“Maximum Contract Amount”). Any 
services performed beyond those set forth above are performed at Contractor’s risk and without 
authorization under the Agreement.  The total payment obligation is based on rates and tonnage of 
Waste Material delivered to the Facilities.”